

Villers-lès-Nancy, 18th March 2016 – 10:00 pm (CET)

### PRESS RELEASE

# Strategic partnership agreed between Canadian leader in health IT solutions TELUS Health and Groupe DOmedic Inc., a PHARMAGEST Group subsidiary

- Technology alliance with the TELUS subsidiary, TELUS Health, the leader in health IT solutions in Canada and owner of pharmacist management software in Canada.
- New technological platform introduced by Groupe DOmedic Inc. featuring integrated tools to monitor compliance with treatment and enhance the safety of the medication pathway: PIO (Integrated Compliance Platform).
- Groupe DOmedic Inc. and TELUS Health join forces to offer an integrated medication compliance solution. Pharmacists and care homes in Canada will now have optimum control over the medication dispensing chain, in compliance with traceability obligations.
- Following the TELUS Health's investment, the PHARMAGEST Group retains 26% of the capital.

#### \*\*\*

# Long-standing collaboration between Groupe DOmedic Inc. and TELUS Health since 2010 for the distribution of the DO-Pill SecuR™ smart pill dispenser

DO-Pill SecuR™ manufacturer, Groupe DOmedic Inc. and TELUS Health signed an agreement in May 2010 covering distribution of the smart pill dispenser in Canadian pharmacies. TELUS Health provides health ICT solutions to more than 3,000 pharmacies in the Canadian market. 1,300 pharmacies in Quebec are connected to TELUS Health's pharmacy management software.

# Groupe DOmedic Inc. offers a comprehensive range of products and solutions to improve compliance, in addition to its smart pill dispenser

Poor compliance is a crucial public health issue. Taking up the challenge, Groupe DOmedic Inc. designed and developed DO-Pill SecuR $^{TM}$ , together with two other products: xPill (a virtual pill dispenser that can be downloaded to smartphone or tablet) and xPill PRO (the care home version).

To connect the pharmacy (dispensing pharmacy software) and the patient (DO-Pill SecuR™), all data is routed through a secure server developed by Groupe Domedic Inc., DO-Sup Web.

# Integration of Groupe DOmedic's Inc. solutions with TELUS Health's dedicated Pharma Space

Groupe Domedic Inc. is range for pharmacists in Canada takes a comprehensive approach to meeting the need to monitor medication compliance. It includes PIO (Integrated Compliance Platform), a centralised management solution that includes the DO-Pill SecuR $^{\text{TM}}$ , xPill and xPill PRO products, as well as access to the DO-Sup Web server and TELUS Health's Pharma Space.

Thanks to this agreement with TELUS Health, Groupe DOmedic Inc. significantly expands its network in Canada, offering its solutions to Canadian pharmacists through TELUS Health's services and to pharmacists connected to the TELUS Pharma Space. It will also open access to a new health services market segment in Canada for xPill PRO, namely care homes for the elderly.

#### PHARMAGEST INTERACTIVE financial calendar:

Publication of 2015 results on 1st April 2016 Presentation meeting in Paris on 4 April 2016

#### About Groupe DOmedic Inc.

Groupe DOmedic Inc. designs high-tech products to improve medication compliance. Headquartered in Quebec, Canada, this start-up was formed in 2006. Its corporate purpose is to improve the quality of life of people with health problems requiring regular medical treatment. Groupe DOmedic Inc. develops products to support people who are aware of the importance for their health of closely monitoring their medical treatments. The group developed the innovative DO-Pill SecuR™ smart pill dispenser.

Following the TELUS Health's investment, the PHARMAGEST Group retains 26% of Groupe DOmedic Inc. In 2011, Groupe DOmedic Inc. and PHARMAGEST formed DOmedic Europe, a subsidiary for the exclusive distribution of DO-Pill SecuR™ in Europe. PHARMAGEST INTERACTIVE is the majority shareholder with 65% of the capital.

#### **About TELUS and TELUS Health**

TELUS (TSX: T, NYSE: TU) is Canada's fastest-growing national telecommunications company, with \$12.5 billion of annual revenue and 12.5 million customer connections, including 8.5 million wireless subscribers, 1.5 million residential network access lines, 1.6 million highspeed Internet subscribers and 1.0 million TV customers. TELUS provides a wide range of communications products and services, including mobile, data, Internet protocol (IP), voice, television, entertainment and video, and is one of Canada's largest healthcare IT providers through its TELUS Health subsidiary. TELUS Health is a leader in Canada in tele health solutions, electronic health records, electronic medical records, personal health solutions, pharmacy management software and health benefits management. Its solutions give health authorities, providers, physicians, patients and consumers the power to turn information into better health outcomes.

### **About the PHARMAGEST Group:**

The PHARMAGEST Group is the French leader in pharmacy information technology, with a 43.5% share of the market and over 800 employees. The strategy of the PHARMAGEST Group is based on a core business - innovating in information technology to improve healthcare - and on the development of two priority focuses: services and technologies for healthcare professionals, notably support for pharmacists in monitoring patient compliance; and technology for improving the efficacy of healthcare systems.

To roll out that strategy, the PHARMAGEST Group has developed specialised businesses, including pharmacy IT, e-Health solutions, solutions for sanitary and medico-social establishments, solutions for laboratories, solutions for patients, connected health devices and apps, and a sales financing marketplace.

These businesses are divided into 4 Divisions: the Solutions for Pharmacy Division – Europe, the Solutions for Sanitary and Medico-Social Establishments Division, the Solutions for e-Health Division, and the FinTech Division.

Listed on Euronext Paris™ - Compartment B

Indices: ENTERNEXT TECH 40, CAC ® SMALL and CAC ® All-Tradable by inclusion

Eligible for the Long-Only Deferred Settlement Service (SRD) ISIN: FR0012882389 - Reuters: PHA.PA - Bloomberg: PMGI FP

PHARMAGEST shares are eligible for France's Equity Savings Plan intended to finance SI.\_\_

(PEA-PME)

For all the latest news, go to www.pharmagest.com

### **CONTACTS**

**Analyst and Investor Relations:** 

Chief Administrative and Financial Officer: Jean-Yves SAMSON Tel. +33 (0)3 83 15 90 67 - jean-yves.samson@pharmagest.com

Press Relations:

FIN'EXTENSO - Isabelle APRILE

Tel. +33 (0)1 39 97 61 22 - i.aprile@finextenso.fr